

SHB 1719 - H AMD

By Representative Darneille

1 On page 1, line 19, after "~~((a) fifteen))~~" strike
2 "forty" and insert "fifty"

3 On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, strike "forty" and
4 insert "fifty"

5 On page 2, line 19, after "~~(fifteen))~~" strike "forty" and
6 insert "fifty"

7 On page 2, line 27, after "~~fifteen))~~" strike "forty" and insert
8 "fifty"

EFFECT: The limit for self performance of building, improvements, or repairs is changed from \$40,000 to \$50,000 and the limit for purchases of furniture, supplies, and equipment is changed from \$40,000 to \$50,000.